CIGARETTE SETTLEMENT 2025-2026

ACCOUNT # 837-6400-5305-00 6/25/2025
VENDOR # TOWNSHIPS AMOUNT CHECK NO.
01835 BLOOMFIELD 37.50 i7{
01836 COAL 0.00
01837 FRANKLIN 0.00
01838 HAMILTON 37.50 Ve
01839 JACKSON 37.50 2
01840 JEFFERSON 0.00
01841 LIBERTY . 37.50 117
01842 LICK 0.00
01843 MADISON 0.00
01844 MILTON _37.50 %)
01845 SCIOTO 0.00
01846 WASHINGTON 0.00
TOTAL TOWNSHIP CHECKS 187.50
CITIES & VILLAGES
01847 JACKSON CORP. 787.50 18
01848 WELLSTON CORP. 262.50 (M7
01849 COALTON VILLAGE 75.00 119 .
01850 OAK HILL VILLAGE 225.00 \AD.
TOTAL CITIES & VILLAGES 1,350.00
SCHOOLS
01854 OAK HILL UNION SCHOOLS 0.00
01855 JACKSON CITY SCHOOLS 0.00
01856 WELLSTON CITY SCHOOLS 0.00
02558 GALLIA LOCAL SCHOOLS 0.00
02560 EASTERN SCHOOL DISTRICT 0.00
01924 VINTON CO. SCHOOL DISTRICT 0.00
01268 PIKE JT. VOC. SCHOOL 0.00
01375 G-J-V JOINT VOC. SCHOOL 0.00
TOTAL SCHOOLS 0.00
OTHER
01857 MADISON-JEFF. JOINT FIRE DIST 0.00
01859 RIO GRANDE COMM. COLLEGE 0.00
02003 SENIOR CITIZENS 0.00
03337 OHIO DEPT OF TAXATION 18,075.00] AbA%[4.
TOTAL CHECKS 4,612.50




AUDITOR'S OFFICE, JACKSON COUNTY, JACKSON, OHIO

MONTHLY CIGARETTE SETTLEMENT

with the County Treasurer for

STATEMENT OF APPORTIONMENT OF TAXES
CITY OF WELLSTON

GENERAL FUND

TOTAL

GENERAL PROPERTY TAX REAL ESTATE (GROSS)

TANGIBLE PERSONAL PROPERTY TAX (GROSS)

CIGARETTE TAX

262.50

262.50

ESTATE TAX

REIMBURSEMENT FROM TOWNSHIPS & MUNICIPALITIES

MANUFACTURED HOME TAX

PUBLIC UTILITY REIMBURSEMENT

FORFEITED ADV COST REFUND

SPECIAL ASSESSMENTS

TOTAL DISTRIBUTION

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

262.50

DEDUCTIONS

AUDITOR FEES

TREASURER FEES

REA FEES

D.R.E.TA.C.

COUNTY HEALTH DEPT.

ADVERTISING DELINQUENT TAX LISTS

ELECTION EXPENSE

FORFEITED ADV COST

0.00

TOTAL DEDUCTIONS

0.00

0.00

BALANCES

262.50

262.50

LESS ADVANCES

0.00

0.00

NET DISTRIBUTION

262.50

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

262.50

TO BE RECEIVED FROM THE STATE

NON BUSINESS CREDIT

HOMESTEAD

OWNER OCCUPANCY CREDIT

COUNTY AUDITOR

DEPUTY AUDITOR




AUDITOR'S OFFICE, JACKSON COUNTY, JACKSON, OHIO

6/24/2022

MONTHLY CIGARETTE SETTLEMENT

STATEMENT OF APPORTIONMENT OF TAXES
CITY OF JACKSON

with the County Treasurer for

GENERAL FUND

TOTAL

GENERAL PROPERTY TAX REAL ESTATE (GROSS)

TANGIBLE PERSONAL PROPERTY TAX (GROSS)

CIGARETTE TAX

787.50

787.50

ESTATE TAX

REIMBURSEMENT FROM TOWNSHIPS & MUNICIPALITIES

MANUFACTURED HOME TAX

PUBLIC UTILITY REIMBURSEMENT

FORFEITED ADV COST REFUND

SPECIAL ASSESSMENTS

TOTAL DISTRIBUTION

787.50

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

787.50

DEDUCTIONS

AUDITOR FEES

TREASURER FEES

REA FEES

D.R.ETAC.

COUNTY HEALTH DEPT.

ADVERTISING DELINQUENT TAX LISTS

ELECTION EXPENSE

FORFEITED ADV COST

0.00

TOTAL DEDUCTIONS

0.00

0.00

BALANCES

787.50

787.50

LESS ADVANCES

0.00

0.00

NET DISTRIBUTION

787.50

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

787.50

TO BE RECEIVED FROM THE STATE

NON BUSINESS CREDIT

HOMESTEAD

OWNER OCCUPANCY CREDIT

COUNTY AUDITOR

DEPUTY AUDITOR




AUDITOR'S OFFICE, JACKSON COUNTY, JACKSON, OHIO

6/24/2022

MONTHLY CIGARETTE SETTLEMENT

STATEMENT OF APPORTIONMENT OF TAXES

with the County Treasurer for

MILTON TOWNSHIP

GENERAL FUND

TOTAL

GENERAL PROPERTY TAX REAL ESTATE (GROSS)

TANGIBLE PERSONAL PROPERTY TAX (GROSS)

CIGARETTE TAX

37.50

37.50

ESTATE TAX

REIMBURSEMENT FROM TOWNSHIPS & MUNICIPALITIES

MANUFACTURED HOME TAX

PUBLIC UTILITY REIMBURSEMENT

FORFEITED ADV COST REFUND

SPECIAL ASSESSMENTS

TOTAL DISTRIBUTION

37.50

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

37.50

DEDUCTIONS

AUDITOR FEES

TREASURER FEES

REA FEES

D.RETA.C.

COUNTY HEALTH DEPT.

ADVERTISING DELINQUENT TAX LISTS

ELECTION EXPENSE

FORFEITED ADV COST

0.00

TOTAL DEDUCTIONS

0.00

0.00

BALANCES

37.50

37.50

LESS ADVANCES

0.00

0.00

NET DISTRIBUTION

37.50

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

37.50

TO BE RECEIVED FROM THE STATE

NON BUSINESS CREDIT

HOMESTEAD

OWNER OCCUPANCY CREDIT

COUNTY AUDITOR

DEPUTY AUDITOR




AUDITOR'S OFFICE, JACKSON COUNTY, JACKSON, OHIO 6/24/2024

STATEMENT OF APPORTIONMENT OF TAXES
with the County Treasurer for LIBERTY TOWNSHIP
MONTHLY CIGARETTE SETTLEMENT

GENERAL FUND

TOTAL

GENERAL PROPERTY TAX REAL ESTATE (GROSS)

TANGIBLE PERSONAL PROPERTY TAX (GROSS)

CIGARETTE TAX 37.50

37.50

ESTATE TAX

REIMBURSEMENT FROM TOWNSHIPS & MUNICIPALITIES

MANUFACTURED HOME TAX

PUBLIC UTILITY REIMBURSEMENT

FORFEITED ADV COST REFUND

SPECIAL ASSESSMENTS

TOTAL DISTRIBUTION 37.50 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00

0.00

37.50

DEDUCTIONS

AUDITOR FEES

TREASURER FEES

REA FEES

D.RETA.C.

COUNTY HEALTH DEPT.

ADVERTISING DELINQUENT TAX LISTS

ELECTION EXPENSE

FORFEITED ADV COST 0.00

TOTAL DEDUCTIONS 0.00

0.00

BALANCES 37.50

37.50

LESS ADVANCES 0.00

0.00

NET DISTRIBUTION 37.50 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00

0.00

37.50

TO BE RECEIVED FROM THE STATE

NON BUSINESS CREDIT

HOMESTEAD

OWNER OCCUPANCY CREDIT

COUNTY AUDITOR

DEPUTY AUDITOR




AUDITOR'S OFFICE, JACKSON COUNTY, JACKSON, OHIO

6/24/2022

MONTHLY CIGARETTE SETTLEMENT

STATEMENT OF APPORTIONMENT OF TAXES
JACKSON TOWNSHIP

with the County Treasurer for

GENERAL FUND

TOTAL

GENERAL PROPERTY TAX REAL ESTATE (GROSS)

TANGIBLE PERSONAL PROPERTY TAX (GROSS)

CIGARETTE TAX

37.50

37.50

ESTATE TAX

REIMBURSEMENT FROM TOWNSHIPS & MUNICIPALITIES

MANUFACTURED HOME TAX

PUBLIC UTILITY REIMBURSEMENT

FORFEITED ADV COST REFUND

SPECIAL ASSESSMENTS

TOTAL DISTRIBUTION

37.50

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

37.50

DEDUCTIONS

AUDITOR FEES

TREASURER FEES

REA FEES

D.RETA.C.

COUNTY HEALTH DEPT.

ADVERTISING DELINQUENT TAX LISTS

ELECTION EXPENSE

FORFEITED ADV COST

0.00

TOTAL DEDUCTIONS

0.00

0.00

BALANCES

37.50

37.50

LESS ADVANCES

0.00

0.00

NET DISTRIBUTION

37.50

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

37.50

TO BE RECEIVED FROM THE STATE

NON BUSINESS CREDIT

HOMESTEAD

OWNER OCCUPANCY CREDIT

COUNTY AUDITOR

DEPUTY AUDITOR



AUDITOR'S OFFICE, JACKSON COUNTY, JACKSON, OHIO

6/24/2022

MONTHLY CIGARETTE SETTLEMENT

STATEMENT OF APPORTIONMENT OF TAXES
HAMILTON TOWNSHIP

with the County Treasurer for

GENERAL FUND

TOTAL

GENERAL PROPERTY TAX REAL ESTATE (GROSS)

TANGIBLE PERSONAL PROPERTY TAX (GROSS)

CIGARETTE TAX

37.50

37.50

ESTATE TAX

REIMBURSEMENT FROM TOWNSHIPS & MUNICIPALITIES

MANUFACTURED HOME TAX

PUBLIC UTILITY REIMBURSEMENT

FORFEITED ADV COST REFUND

SPECIAL ASSESSMENTS

TOTAL DISTRIBUTION

37.50

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

37.50

DEDUCTIONS

AUDITOR FEES

TREASURER FEES

REA FEES

DR.ETAC.

COUNTY HEALTH DEPT.

ADVERTISING DELINQUENT TAX LISTS

ELECTION EXPENSE

FORFEITED ADV COST

0.00

TOTAL DEDUCTIONS

0.00

0.00

BALANCES

37.50

37.50

LESS ADVANCES

0.00

0.00

NET DISTRIBUTION

37.50

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

37.50

TO BE RECEIVED FROM THE STATE

NON BUSINESS CREDIT

HOMESTEAD

OWNER OCCUPANCY CREDIT

COUNTY AUDITOR

DEPUTY AUDITOR




AUDITOR'S OFFICE, JACKSON COUNTY, JACKSON, OHIO

MONTHLY CIGARETTE SETTLEME

NT

with the County Treasurer for

STATEMENT OF APPORTIONMENT OF TAXES
BLOOMFIELD TOWNSHIP

GENERAL FUND

TOTAL

GENERAL PROPERTY TAX REAL ESTATE (GROSS)

TANGIBLE PERSONAL PROPERTY TAX (GROSS)

CIGARETTE TAX

37.50

37.50

ESTATE TAX

REIMBURSEMENT FROM TOWNSHIPS & MUNICIPALI

TIES

MANUFACTURED HOME TAX

PUBLIC UTILITY REIMBURSEMENT

FORFEITED ADV COST REFUND

SPECIAL ASSESSMENTS

TOTAL DISTRIBUTION

37.50

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

37.50

DEDUCTIONS

AUDITOR FEES

TREASURER FEES

REA FEES

D.RE.T.A.C.

COUNTY HEALTH DEPT.

ADVERTISING DELINQUENT TAX LISTS

ELECTION EXPENSE

FORFEITED ADV COST

0.00

TOTAL DEDUCTIONS

0.00

0.00

BALANCES

37.50

37.50

LESS ADVANCES

0.00

0.00

NET DISTRIBUTION

37.50

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

37.50

TO BE RECEIVED FROM THE STATE

NON BUSINESS CREDIT

HOMESTEAD

OWNER OCCUPANCY CREDIT

TIFFAR

COUNTY AUDITOR

DEPUTY AUDITOR




AUDITOR'S OFFICE, JACKSON COUNTY, JACKSON, OHIO 6/25/2024

STATEMENT OF APPORTIONMENT OF TAXES
with the County Treasurer for VILLAGE OF OAK HILL
MONTHLY CIGARETTE SETTLEMENT

GENERAL FUND

TOTAL

GENERAL PROPERTY TAX REAL ESTATE (GROSS)

TANGIBLE PERSONAL PROPERTY TAX (GROSS)

CIGARETTE TAX 225.00

225.00

ESTATE TAX

REIMBURSEMENT FROM TOWNSHIPS & MUNICIPALITIES

MANUFACTURED HOME TAX

PUBLIC UTILITY REIMBURSEMENT

FORFEITED ADV COST REFUND

SPECIAL ASSESSMENTS

TOTAL DISTRIBUTION 225.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00

225.00

DEDUCTIONS

AUDITOR FEES

TREASURER FEES

REA FEES

DRETA.C.

COUNTY HEALTH DEPT.

ADVERTISING DELINQUENT TAX LISTS

ELECTION EXPENSE

FORFEITED ADV COST 0.00

TOTAL DEDUCTIONS 0.00

0.00

BALANCES 225.00

225.00

LESS ADVANCES 0.00

0.00

NET DISTRIBUTION 225.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00

225.00

TO BE RECEIVED FROM THE STATE

NON BUSINESS CREDIT

HOMESTEAD

OWNER OCCUPANCY CREDIT

COUNTY AUDITOR

DEPUTY AUDITOR




AUDITOR'S OFFICE, JACKSON COUNTY, JACKSON, OHIO

6/24/2022

MONTHLY CIGARETTE SETTLEMENT

STATEMENT OF APPORTIONMENT OF TAXES
with the County Treasurer for

VILLAGE OF COALTON

GENERAL FUND

TOTAL

GENERAL PROPERTY TAX REAL ESTATE (GROSS)

TANGIBLE PERSONAL PROPERTY TAX (GROSS)

CIGARETTE TAX

75.00

75.00

ESTATE TAX

REIMBURSEMENT FROM TOWNSHIPS & MUNICIPALITIES

MANUFACTURED HOME TAX

PUBLIC UTILITY REIMBURSEMENT

FORFEITED ADV COST REFUND

SPECIAL ASSESSMENTS

TOTAL DISTRIBUTION

75.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

75.00

DEDUCTIONS

AUDITOR FEES

TREASURER FEES

REA FEES

DRETAC.

COUNTY HEALTH DEPT.

ADVERTISING DELINQUENT TAX LISTS

ELECTION EXPENSE

FORFEITED ADV COST

0.00

TOTAL DEDUCTIONS

0.00

0.00

BALANCES

75.00

75.00

LESS ADVANCES

0.00

0.00

NET DISTRIBUTION

75.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

75.00

TO BE RECEIVED FROM THE STATE

NON BUSINESS CREDIT

HOMESTEAD

OWNER OCCUPANCY CREDIT

/

T

Vi1 1)—On/” COUNTY AUDITOR

DEPUTY AUDITOR




